

No. 47007-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JAYCEE FULLER, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF PIERCE COUNTY

THE HONORABLE BRYAN CHUSHCOFF

THE HONORABLE RONALD CULPEPPER

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
III. ARGUMENT	
A. The trial court erred in admitting evidence of indentations in mulch, which was non-probative, misleading and presented as inculpatory.	23
B. The state violated Mr. Fuller’s right to keep confidential his privileged work product and a reference hearing or dismissal is the proper remedy...	27
C. The prosecutor committed misconduct by making statements in the media regarding the defendant’s guilt in direct defiance of the trial court’s directive and in violation of the rules of professional conduct.....	32
D. The state’s evidence was insufficient to sustain a conviction for felony murder with a robbery or attempted robbery predicate.....	38
E. The state’s evidence was insufficient to sustain a conviction for first degree premeditated murder.	40
IV. CONCLUSION.....	44

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Carson v. Fine</i> , 123 Wn.2d 206, 867 P.2d 610 (1994)	24
<i>Douglas v. Freeman</i> , 117 Wn.2d 242, 814 P.2d 1160 (1991)	24
<i>Heidebrink v. Moriwaki</i> , 104 Wn.2d 392, 706 P.2d 212 (1985)	30
<i>Little v. King</i> , 160 Wn.2d 696, 161 P.3d 345 (2007), as amended on denial of reconsideration, (Oct. 3, 2007)	26
<i>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)	32
<i>State v. Baeza</i> , 100 Wn.2d 487, 670 P.2d 646 (1983)	40
<i>State v. Bebb</i> , 108 Wn.2d 515, 740 P.2d 829 (1987)	28
<i>State v. Brewczynski</i> , 173 Wn.App. 541, 555, 294 P.3d 825 (2013)	25
<i>State v. Charlton</i> , 90 Wn.2d 657, 585 P.2d 142 (1978).....	37
<i>State v. Cory</i> , 62 Wn.2d 371, 382 P.2d 1019 (1963).....	31
<i>State v. Fuentes</i> , 179 Wn.2d 808, 318 P.2d 808 (2014)	31
<i>State v. Fuller</i> , 169 Wn.App. 797, 282 P.3d 126 (2012)	36
<i>State v. G.S.</i> , 104 Wn.app. 643, 17 P.3d 1221 (2001)	39
<i>State v. Granacki</i> , 90 Wn.App. 598, 959 P.2d 667 (1998).....	31
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)	39
<i>State v. Hickman</i> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998)	38
<i>State v. Hundley</i> , 126 Wn.2d 418, 895 P.2d 403 (1995)	40
<i>State v. Kolocotronis</i> , 73 Wn.2d 92, 436 P.2d 774 (1968).....	28
<i>State v. Myers</i> , 133 Wn.2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997).....	40
<i>State v. Pawlyk</i> , 115 Wn.2d 457, 800 P.2d 338 (1990)	30
<i>State v. Perrow</i> , 156 Wn.App. 322, 231 P.3d 853 (2010).....	32
<i>State v. Powell</i> , 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 p.2d 615 (1995)	24
<i>State v. Prestegard</i> , 108 Wn.App. 14, 38 P.3d 817 (2001)	44
<i>State v. Renfro</i> , 96 Wn.2d 902, 639 P.2d 737, <i>cert. denied</i> , 459 U.S. 842, 103 S.Ct. 94, 74 L.Ed.2d 86 (1982).	24
<i>State v. Rivera</i> , 95 Wn.App. 132, 974 P.2d 882 (1999).....	26
<i>State v. Silva</i> , 107 Wn.App. 605, 27 P.3d 663 (2001)	28
<i>State v. Warren</i> , 165 Wn.2d 17, 195 P.3d 940(2008).....	35
<i>State v. Weaver</i> , 60 Wn.2d 87, 371 P.2d 1006 (1962)	44
<i>State v. Wright</i> , 131 Wn.App. 474, 127 P.3d 742 (2006).....	40

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

<i>Berger v. U.S.</i> 295 U.S. 78, 55 S.Ct. 629, 79 L.Ed.1314 (1935) ...	36
<i>Donnelly v. DeChristoforo</i> , 416 U.S. 637, 94 S.Ct. 1868, 40 L.Ed.2d 431 (1974).....	27

<i>Faretta v. California</i> , 422 U.S. 806, 95 S.Ct. 2525, 45 L.Ed.2d 562 (1975).....	27
<i>Giglio v. United States</i> , 405 U.S. 150, 109 S.Ct. 763, 31 L.Ed.2d 104 (1972).....	27
<i>Hickman v. Taylor</i> , 329 U.S. 495, 67 S.Ct. 385 (1947).....	31
<i>U.S. v. Nobles</i> , 422 U.S. 225, 95 S.Ct. 2160, 45 L.Ed.2d 141 (1975).....	30
<i>United States v. Bagley</i> , 473 U.S. 677, 105 S.Ct. 3375, 87 L.E.2d 481 (1985).....	27
<u>Federal Cases</u>	
<i>U.S. v. Mahone</i> , 328 F.Supp.2d 77 (2004),	26
<u>Rules</u>	
ER 403	24
RPC 3.6(a).....	33
RPC3.8(f).....	33
